
TY11 TY12 TY13 TY14 TY15 TY16 TY17 TY18 TY19 TY20 TY11 TY12 TY13 TY14 TY15 TY16 TY17 TY18 TY19 TY20

Residential 0.889 0.912 0.897 0.884 0.871 0.851 0.867 0.882 0.882 0.885 Residential 1.766 1.846 1.884 1.908 1.947 1.921 1.975 2.000 2.000 2.000
Non-Residential 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 0.995 0.969 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 Non-Residential 1.398 1.520 1.529 1.535 1.587 1.613 1.649 1.764 1.884 1.845
Oil - Gas & Equipment 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 Oil - Gas & Equipment n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Debt Service 1.371 1.035 1.035 1.035 n/a n/a n/a n.a n/a n.a Debt Service n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Residential 1.726 1.715 1.803 1.808 1.809 1.782 1.832 1.861 1.887 1.902 Residential 1.900 1.924 1.928 2.000 1.883 1.849 1.879 1.916 1.973 1.987
Non-Residential 1.848 1.888 1.703 1.686 1.741 1.761 1.816 1.738 1.757 1.803 Non-Residential 1.995 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000
Oil - Gas & Equipment n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Oil - Gas & Equipment n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Debt Service n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1.25 Debt Service 1.677 0.850 0.850 0.850 0.850 0.850 0.850 0.850 0.850 0.850

Residential 0.770 0.769 0.767 0.757 0.752 0.744 0.756 0.769 0.787 0.787 Residential 2.687 2.794 2.842 2.827 2.831 2.776 2.789 2.799 2.823 2.822
Non-Residential 0.992 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 0.991 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 Non-Residential 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000
Oil - Gas & Equipment n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Oil - Gas & Equipment n/a n/a n/a n/a 0.000 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Debt Service 0.800 0.800 0.800 0.800 n/a 0.450 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 Debt Service 0.550 0.550 0.550 0.550 0.550 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000

Residential 2.848 2.855 2.778 2.659 2.595 2.470 2.455 2.483 2.466 2.390 Residential 1.846 1.872 1.804 1.792 1.816 1.847 1.921 1.937 1.962 2.000
Non-Residential 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 2.980 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 Non-Residential 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 1.968 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000
Oil - Gas & Equipment 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 Oil - Gas & Equipment n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Debt Service 0.400 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.500 0.150 0.100 0.000 0.100 0.000 Debt Service n/a 0.075 0.075 0.075 0.075 0.075 0.075 0.050 0.050 0.000

Residential 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.248 1.250 1.250 1.250 1.250 1.245 Residential 2.312 2.378 2.307 2.304 2.268 2.254 2.251 2.304 2.293 2.307
Non-Residential 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.250 1.250 1.250 1.250 1.250 1.250 Non-Residential 3 3.000 3.000 3.000 2.998 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 2.695
Oil - Gas & Equipment n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Oil - Gas & Equipment n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Debt Service 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 0.750 0.750 0.350 0.750 0.750 0.750 Debt Service n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Residential 0.673 0.689 0.691 0.674 0.730 0.733 0.748 0.786 0.718 0.729 Residential 1.993 2.028 2.067 2.013 1.997 1.952 1.787 1.824 1.749 1.763
Non-Residential 0.963 1.000 1.000 0.960 1.000 0.988 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 Non-Residential 2.955 2.974 2.944 3.000 3.000 2.996 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000
Oil - Gas & Equipment n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Oil - Gas & Equipment n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Debt Service n/a n/a n/a n/a 1.000 1.300 1.700 1.700 1.700 1.700 Debt Service n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Residential n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2.000 2.000 Residential 3.941 3.941 3.862 3.729 3.628 3.540 3.524 3.588 3.623 3.618
Non-Residential n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2.000 1.711 Non-Residential 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000
Oil - Gas & Equipment n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Oil - Gas & Equipment 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000

Debt Service n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Debt Service n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Residential 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 1.997 2.000 2.000 2.000 1.959 Residential 3.133 3.162 3.154 3.114 3.114 3.263 3.314 3.392 3.512 3.539
Non-Residential 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 Non-Residential 4.500 4.500 4.500 4.500 4.500 4.500 4.500 4.500 4.500 4.500
Oil - Gas & Equipment 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 Oil - Gas & Equipment 4.500 4.500 4.500 4.500 4.500 4.500 4.500 4.500 4.500 4.500

Debt Service 2.500 3.330 3.330 2.750 2.750 2.750 2.750 0.900 1.250 1.750 Debt Service 0.600 0.420 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600

Residential 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 0.999 1.000 1.000 1.000 0.979 Residential 2.299 2.362 2.456 2.695 2.776 2.690 2.690 3.040 3.017 2.965
Non-Residential 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 Non-Residential 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 2.995 3.000 3.000 3.344 3.335 3.335
Oil - Gas & Equipment 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 Oil - Gas & Equipment n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Debt Service n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Debt Service 1.015 0.930 0.930 0.930 1.000 1.000 1.000 0.650 0.650 0.650

Residential 0.935 0.969 1.000 1.000 1.000 0.988 1.969 1.950 1.928 1.878
Non-Residential 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 2.000 2.000 1.937 1.987
Oil - Gas & Equipment n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Debt Service n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

New Mexico Higher Education Department
Operational and Debt Service Mil Levy Tax Rates

Mesalands Community College

ENMU Roswell UNM - Taos

NMSU - Grants

UNM - Gallup (Operational)

UNM - Valencia

Luna Community College

Clovis Community College

Central New Mexico Community College

ENMU Ruidoso

NMSU - Alamogordo

NMSU - Carlsbad

NMSU - Dona Ana

Northern New Mexico College - Branch Campus

UNM - Los Alamos

Santa Fe Community College

San Juan College

New Mexico Junior College

UNM - Gallup (AVS)
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